DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV Rec:\$16.00

Total:\$16.00 LINDA M. ALLEN 2016-877711 03/03/2016 04:26 PM

Pgs=3

APN: 1420-07-115-003

Recording Requested by and When Recorded Mail To:
C. Haley Abel, Esq.
McDonald Carano Wilson, LLP
100 West Liberty Street, 10th Floor
Reno, Nevada 89501

Send Tax Statements to: The Linda M. Allen Trust 1400 Kim Place Minden, NV 89423



KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

The undersigned hereby affirms that this document submitted for recording DOES contain the personal information of the decedent per NRS 239B.030(2)(a), NRS 440.380(1)(a) and NRS 40.525(5).

AFFIDAVIT OF DEATH OF CO-TRUSTEE

STATE OF NEVADA : ss. COUNTY OF WASHOE)

LINDA M. ALLEN, being first duly sworn, upon oath deposes and says:

- 1. Affiant is over the age of twenty-one years, legally competent and possessed of his rights; and
- 2. ROBERT M. ALLEN, the decedent mentioned in the certified copy of the Certificate of Death attached hereto as Exhibit "A", and incorporated herein and made a part hereof by this reference, is one of the Co-Trustees of the ALLEN 2010 FAMILY TRUST, dated August 16, 2010 (the "Trust"), which acquired title to certain real property commonly known as 878 Vista Park, Minden, Nevada, under Document No. 0782743, recorded on May 5, 2011, and more particularly described in Exhibit "B" attached hereto and incorporated herein.
- 3. Affiant, LINDA M. ALLEN, further states that ROBERT M. ALLEN died in Minden, Douglas County, State of Nevada, on April 26, 2015, and as a result of his death and pursuant to the terms of the Trust, LINDA M. ALLEN, became the sole Trustee of the Trust.
 - 4. Title to the subject property is now held as follows:

"LINDA M. ALLEN, Trustee of THE ALLEN 2010 FAMILY TRUST, dated August 16, 2010"

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of Nevada that the foregoing is true and correct.

Further your affiant sayeth naught.

DATED: This <u>1</u> day of March, 2016.

y: //*MILL*

LINDA M. ALLEN, (Truste

STATE OF NEVADA

: ss.

COUNTY OF DOUGLAS

On this \(\frac{127}{2} \) day of March, 2016, personally appeared before me, a notary public, LINDA M. ALLEN, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in her capacity, and that by her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

NOTARY PUBLIC

15-1379-5

KIMBERLY L. HERN NOTARY PUBLIC-STATE OF NEVADA DOUGLAS COUNTY My Commission Expires: April 03, 2019

442744

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

DIVISION OF PUBLIC AND BEHAVIORAL HEALTH **VITAL STATISTICS**

CERTIFICATE OF DEATH

	× 27		DIVISION		TAL STA			HEALTH				· · · · ·	
			C	ERTIFI	CATE C	F DEA	тн			- A 1	10383	-	
TYPE OR	1a. DECEASED-NAME (FIRST,MIDDLE,LAST,SUFFIX) STATE FILE NUMBER 1a. DECEASED-NAME (FIRST,MIDDLE,LAST,SUFFIX) [2, DATE OF DEATH (Mo/Day/Year) 3a, COUNTY OF DEATH											NE DEATH	
Pruntin	AAA TOO								ear) 38	\			
t	Robert Martin ALLEN 3b. CITY, TOWN, OR LOCATION OF DEATH 3c. HOSPITAL OR OTHER INS					STITUTION Name of part adhers the sta			April 26, 2015			ouglas	
					Impatient(Specify)			OP/Emer. Rm	4 SEX				
DECEDENT	Minden				400 Kim Pl			[]		Home		Ma.	
	5. RACE White (Specify)	No - Non-Hispanic (Years)			(Years)	56							
OCCURRED IN	9a. STATE OF BIRTH (If not U.S California	a l	96. CITIZEN OF WHA United Sta	ates	12	DIVORO	ED (Specifi	y) Married	The state of the s	1	\ \	SE (Maxden na: Linda LUSC	
: REGARDING	13. SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER		14a. USUAL OCCUPATION (Give F				Most of	14b. KIND OF BUSINESS OR INC			DUSTRY Ever in US Arme		
COMPLETION OF RESIDENCE	2874	451 001	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Total Institution	Sales Ma				Retai	<u> </u>		orces? Yes	
ITEMS	Nevada	15b. COU	Douglas	15c. CITY,	TOWN OR LO			REET AND NUM Kim Place	BER		_	15e. INSIDE CIT LIMITS (Specify or No) No	
PARENTS	16. FATHER/PARENT - NAME			17. M	OTHER/PAI	RENT-NAME (F	irst Middle lancy Bo						
	18a, INFORMANT-NAME (Type Linda	a or Print) a ALLEI	N	18b.	MAILING ADD	RESS (St		D. No, City or Tov n Place Mind	vn, State, Zip	o)			
SPOSITION	19a. BURIAL, CREMATION, RE Cremat		OTHER (Specify) 196	CEMETER		ORY - NAMI Sierra C			19c. LO		City or Town City Neva	75.	
	20a. FUNERAL DIRECTOR - SIGNATURE (Or Person Acting as Such) CURT KOESTLER 20b. FUNERAL DIRECTOF 20c. NAME AND LICENSE NUMBER Capit							AND ADDRESS		Υ			
	SIGNAT	TURE AU	THENTICATED		823						City NV 8		
RADE CALL CERTIFIER	TRADE CALL - NAME AND ADI		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		-	V	N						
	≥ 21a. To the best of my kn	rowledge,	death occurred at the	time, date an	d place and du	e 2	2a. On the ba	sis of examination	and/or investi	gation, in my	opinion deat	occurred	
	물호 to the cause(s) stated.(Si						the time, dai	te and place and du	ie to the caus				
	원보 21b DATE SIGNED (Mo		- In the state of		The same of the sa	(월등		ALL FLAGO				AUTHENTIC	
	E 220 DATE SIGNED (MODAY) 17								OUR OF DEA				
	S June 03, 2015 09:03												
	[프랭 (Type of Print) P April 26, 2015 99:03												
	23a. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CERTIFIER (PHYSICIAN, ATTENDING PHYSICIAN, MEDICAL EXAMINER, OR CORONER) (Type of Print) 23b. LICENSE NUMBER Deputy Coroner MARSHALL FLAGG 1038 Buckeye Rd. Minden, NV 89423 465												
REGISTRAR	24a. REGISTRAR (Signature)		ERALYNN A		-	24b. DATE (Mo/Day/Yr)	- N	BY REGISTRAR ne 22, 2015	24c. [DEATH DUE YES		INICABLE DIS	
CAUSE OF	25. IMMEDIATE CAUSE PART I Arterioso	(ENTE	And Hyperte	PER LINE F	OR (a), (b), Al	ND (c).)	20220			1 3 1	Interval betw	een onset and	
DEATH	1 19/		SEQUENCE OF:	110140 0	41410443	COLET DI	Scase	· · ·			Interval betw	een onset and	
CONDITIONS IF	(b)	- N.	\ \			- /							
GAVE RISE TO		AS A CON	SEQUENCE OF:							1	Interval betw	een onset and	
CAUSE	(c)	,					/						
STATING THE UNDERLYING CAUSE LAST	DUE TO, OR	AS A CON	SEQUENCE OF:	The Real Property lies and the Personal Property lies and the							Interval betw	reen onset and	
CAUSE LAST	(d) PART II OTHER SIGNIFICANT CONDITIONS-Conditions contributing to death but not resulting in the underlying cause given in Part 1. 28. AUTOPSY (Specific Part No.) 28. AUTOPSY (Specific Part No.)												
	Obesity 28a. ACC., SUICIDE, HOM., UNDET. OR PENDING INVEST. (Specify)	28b. DA	TE OF INJURY (Mo/Day/Y	r) 28k	. HOUR OF INJU	RY 28d. D	DESCRIBE HO	OW INJURY OCCUR		Yes or No)	Yes (S	peafy Yes or No)	
	28e. INJURY AT WORK (Specify)		ACE OF INJURY- AL	nome farm	street factory	office 28a	LOCATION	STREET	OR R.F.D. N	o CITY	OR TOWN	ST	
38	Yes or No)		g, etc. (Specify))		209.			JK N.,		OK TOWN		
3293	1		/ /		STATE	REGIST	RAR						
361			_//										
			/ /										
												VRS-Rev-20126	
	The state of the s	-	and the same of th										
	Marie 50000	1.3	CERT	IFIFD (COPY OF	: VITAI	RECO	RDS					
F.NL OF		and exac	CERT of reproduction of the	document			RECO	RDS			, mun	VRS-Rev-2012d	

DATE ISSUED:

6/22/2015
This copy is not valid unless prepared on engraved border displaying date, seal and signature of Registrar

